

**POCSO-25/2023**  
**CNR No. WBUD01-001759-2023**  
**J.O. Code- WB00149**

**Order No. 04**  
**Dt.21.06.2023**

Today is fixed for production and I.O's report in final form.  
Accused Md. Abutullah is produced from JC and remanded back.  
I.O's report in final form is not received.  
A bail petition is filed on behalf of accused above named.  
Ld. advocate moves the bail petition.  
Copy served to other side.  
Ld. advocate for de facto complainant objects bail petition.  
Heard all sides.  
I.O. of this case has not sent CD and in absence of CD , proper appreciation of bail petition can not be done.  
Hence, the bail petition is considered but rejected.

Fix-**05.07.2023** for production and I.O's report in final form.

**Call for CD.**

To-date for production.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur