

POCSO- 25/2023
CNR No. WBUD01-001759-2023
J.O. Code- WB00149

Order No. 12
Dt. 13.10.2023

Today is fixed for production and appearance.

Out of two accused persons, one accused namely Md. Abutullah is produced from JC and remanded back and another accused namely Ruhul Amin @ Mintu on CB is absent by filing a petition on the ground of his non-appearance.

Heard and allowed.

Ld. Spl. P.P-Mr. Prosenjit Roy has filed appointment letter which is kept with record.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix-**14.12.2023** (considering heavy congestion of court diary and intervened by Puja vacation) for Production, Appearance, Supply of Copy and consideration of charge.

To-date for appearance.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur