

POCSO- 25/2023
CNR NO-WBUD01-001759-2023
J.O. Code- WB00699

Order No- 09
Dated- 11.07.2025

Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence.
Two accused persons on CB namely Ruhul Amin @ Mintu and Abutallah @ Mahammad on court bail are present by filing hazira .
No SR is received.
The prosecution has filed hazira but no witness is present .
For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix- **02.12.2025** for appearance and evidence of CSW-2 & 3.

The prosecution to take step accordingly.

To-date for appearance and production.

D/c by me,

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.